FORM PTO-1595 F F				
(Rev. 5-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Tab settings □□□□ ▼ 10241435 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Parada C. Habrara	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Paletranias Inc.			
Randy S. Uehran	Name: Daktronics, Inc.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🕹 No	Brookings, SD 57006			
3 Nature of conveyance:	0/40 27			
Assignment □ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other				
Execution Date:02-11-03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on the execution date of the application is: $02-11-03$			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10401155	·			
Additional numbers a	ıttached? □ Yes □ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Hugh D. Jaeger	7 Total foo (27 CED 2.41) \$ 40.00			
Name: 1000 Superior Blvd., Suite 302	7. Total lee (37 CFN 3.41)			
	స్తు Enclosed additional			
Wayzata, MN 55391-1873	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	10-0230			
(02/:)3 SZEWDIE1 00000062 10401155	8. Deposit account number:			
FC:0-21 40.00 GP				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
Hugh D. Jaeger	Salger 3.27.03			
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date			
Mail documents to be recorded with				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

For U.S. and/or Foreign Rights For U.S. Application

Attorney Docket:

DAKTRONICS

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE(s) to ASSIGNOR(s) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned ASSIGNORS (inventors) hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE:

A:signee:	Daktronics, Inc.	Address:	331 32nd Avenue	Nationality:
			Brookings, SD 57006	US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

LED AND LIGHT DIFFUSER FOR A LIGHTED SIGN

and which is found in

(a) <u>x</u>	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;
(b)	U.S. patent application executed on;
(c)	U.S. application Serial No. / ;
(d)	U.S. Patent No issued .
(e) x	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority:

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	ASSIGNORS (inventors)	SIGNATURE	ADDRESS	NATIONALITY	DATE
1	Ran ly S. Uehran	- Ranky & Ulch-	1004 17th Avenue South Brookings, SD 57006	US	2/11/03
2					
3					
ŧ					
€					
-					

MY FILES/F/DRMS/ASSIGNMENT-PAT-APP-32 (06/00)

RECORDED: 03/27/2003

PATENT REEL: 013921 FRAME: 0157